CH \$65.00 119285

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM687741 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
GTE LLC		11/11/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Trademark Services LLC		
Street Address:	1300 I Street, NW, Suite 500		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20005		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1192852	GTE		
Registration Number:	1534231	GTE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029205470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029205369

Email: trademarks@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Lyles

Address Line 1: c/o Verizon Trademark Services LLC

Address Line 2: 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Lauren M. LylesSIGNATURE:/lauren m. lyles/DATE SIGNED:11/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=GTE LLC to Verizon Trademark Services LLC#page1.tif source=GTE LLC to Verizon Trademark Services LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0076

900656015

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of $9000000000000000000000000000000000000$, 2021	between	GTE
LLC and Verizon Trademark Services LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").			

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks and the related registrations identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement.

GTE LLC

Name: J. Daniel Mason

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: Movember 11, 2021

Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Application #	Date Filed	Registration #	Registration Date	Status
GTE (and Design)	US	73/288,959	12/8/80	1,192,852	3/30/82	Registere d
GTE (and Design)	US	73/721,372	4/8/88	1,534,231	4/11/89	Registere d

TRADEMARK REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 11/12/2021